Oath of Office

)*ss*.

State of Ohio

County of Cuyahoga

I, Aqueelah A. Jordan, do solemnly affirm that I will support the Constitution of the United States, the Constitution of the State of Ohio, the Codified Ordinances and the Charter of the City of Cleveland, and that I will faithfully, honestly, and impartially discharge the duties of, Chief Assistant Prosecutor, State of Ohio, during my continuance in said office.

Aqueelah A. Jordan

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 21st day of July, 2020.

eit

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: Sept 25, 2024